

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18904/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RCR No. 415/2005

THANKAMMA VARGHESE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GEORGE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 18/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv. for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 13/11/2009 shall be read

as under:

"Issue notice returnable within two weeks.
Mr. K.Rajeev accepts notice and seeks time to
file affidavit to the effect that entire arrears
has been deposited in the Court. He shall also
file proof of deposit of arrears. Affidavit
shall be filed within two weeks."

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER